DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 1 CANNING LANE, KASTURBA GANDHI MARG, NEW DELHI-01

No.F.6(96)/DWCD/Admn/2015/ 43225-246

Dated

March, 2015 02 MAR 2015

ORDER

Consequent upon posting for salary purpose of Smt. Saroj Rawat, Dy. Director (FAS), DSW against the vacant post of Dy. Director DSW(HQ) and transfer/posting of Smt. Amita Sudan, Sr.Supdt., from DWCD to HMB (A&D) of Social Welfare Department, following officers who are physically working in the Department of Women and Child Development but drawing salary from Institutions of DSW are . hereby taken on the strength of the Department of WCD for all purposes against vacant posts, as per detail below:-

S.No.	Name of officer with	Place of salary	Place of posting for salary in
e e	designation	posting in DSW	WCD w.e.f. 01.03.2015
01	Sh.S.K.Srivastava, Sr.	Poor House,	DPO-ICDS, WCD (HQ)
	Supdt./ Dy. Director	Kingsway Camp	
	(ICPS/Estate)		
02	Ms. Lata Negi, Sr. Supdt./Dy.	HMB(A&D),	Dy. Director-ICDS, WCD(HQ)
	Director (ICDS)	Lampur	

This issues with the approval of the Director-WCD.

(G.C.Lohahi) Dy. Director (Admn.) Dated March, 2015 0 2 MAR 2015

No.F.6(96)/DWCD/Admn/2015/43225-246 Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Deptt. of Social Welfare/WCD, GNCTD, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-02
- 2. P.A. to the Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-02
- 3. P.A. to the Director, Department of WCD, GNCTD, Canning Lane, New Delhi-01
- 4. Account Officer, WCD HQ, Canning Lane, New Delhi
- 5. DDO/HOO of concerned Homes/Institutions
- 6. PAO through DDO concerns
- 7. All District Officers, DSW/WCD,
- 8. Officers concerned.

9. Asstt. Programmer, for uploading the order on web site of the Department.

10. Guard File.

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.)